

Vol. mgo_Page25523

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: G. MICHAEL COVILLE LINDA M. COVILLE P.O. BOV 887 Bagdod, AZ 8632

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

EARL W. MACK AND DOROTHEA A. MACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE AND C. BURT MACK, TRUSTEES OF THE EARL W. MACK AND DOROTHEA A. MACK TRUST, U/A/D SEPTEMBER 5, 1988 hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to G. MICHAEL COVILLE AND LINDA M. COVILLE, HUSBAND AND WIFE hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Viewath State of Oregon described as: in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREIN

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except 1) As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described have been zoned or classified for farm use, the property may be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest. 2) Subject to rules and regulations of Fire Patrol District. 3) Conditions and Restrictions in Deed: Recorded on January 15, 1945 in Book 172 at page 235. 4) Any improvement located upon the insured property, which constitutes a mobile home as defined by Chapter 801, Oregon Revised Statutes, is subject to registration and taxation as therein provided and as provided by Chapter 308, Oregon Revised Statutes. 5) Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Klamath irrigation District. 6) Excess land Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded September 14, 1905 in Book 18 at page 575 Deed Recorded of Klamath County, Oregon. 7) Recitals, including the terms and provisions thereof, as set out in that certain deed from Armin Otto, et ux., to United States of America, dated April 12, 1917, recorded April 16, 1917 in book 46 at page 628, Deed Records of Klamath County. Oregon. 8) Fasement including the Records of Klamath County, Oregon. 8) Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: For: Pole lines and anchors for transmission of electricity; Granted to: The California Oregon Power Company, a California Corporation, recorded on January 2, 1942 in Book 143, at page 569,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$68,000.00.

TUNSTE

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 12th day of December, 1990.

EARL W. MACK AND DOROTHEA A. MACK AND C. BURT MACK, TRUSTEES OF THE EARL W. MACK AND DOROTHEA A. MACK TRUST, U/A/D SEPTEMBER 5, 1988

EARL W. MACK, TRUSTEE Χ1 U

BURT MACK, TRUSTEE

X Nor allech. <u>____</u>____ hack fouster. DOROTHEA A. MACK, TRUSTEE

Continued on next page

2 <u>___</u> ř. E 30

야 한 생수는 눈물 수집 것은 사람들을 간 같은 것이다.	걸 그는 그 사람이 잘 한 걸었던 것도 그는 그는 것도 물었다. 문화가 물고 그
ARRANTY DEED	<u>nabolaty v avci ik</u> 25524
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R LENSI: DYVAD DEBLEVIDLE DI HOBY R DEBLEVIDEL BYCLD LEDEITET CO DES
S. Oralm L	Rooutura Q. mac
ARL W. MACK, INDIVIDUALLY	DOROTHEA A. MACK, INDIVIDUALLY
Arotochen a Wack	Con Ufal
. BURT MACK, INDIVIDUALLY	
TATE OF OREGON. County of	france)ss.
ecember <u>2/</u> , 1990.	그 영웅학 · 역동한국 사상회 · 생활의 · 역사가 가지 않는 것 같아.
ACK, HUSBAND A AND C. BURL MACK	ument to be their voluntary act
Before me: _ Contyn Jun	enter all and a company
Notary Public for OREGON My Commission Expires:	92 MOTARY PUBLIC – OREGON My Commission Expires 2-6-92
CALIFORNIA STATE OF EXEXXXX, County of LOS	TELEVE AND DEDATESPICE FOR SEVE
522002000002010000000000000000000000000	4.13、《王登记》2011年1月,名扬徐浩的人,1977———————————————————————————————————
Press and the state of the stat	and a second reaction of the second second second
Derennally addedred the doors of	amed XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
foregoing instrument to be XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	BURT MACK, and acknowledged the r voluntary act and deed.
MAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	BURT MACK, and acknowledged the voluntary act and deed. S DRNIA 1993
Notary Public for RXXXXXX CALIFC My Commission Expires: August 6.	BURT MACK, and acknowledged the voluntary act and deed. S DRNIA 1993
WAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	amed contraction and acknowledged the BURT MACK, and acknowledged the voluntary act and deed.
ANAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	amed contraction acknowledged the BURT MACK, and acknowledged the r volunta, act and deed. S ORNIA 1993 OFICIAL SEAL CONNIE RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
<pre>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</pre>	Amed Contraction And acknowledged the BURT MACK, and acknowledged the volunta, act and deed. S. ORNIA 1993 OFFICIAL SEAL CONFIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGLESS COUNTY My Commission Expires August 6. 1993
Notary Public for Rocriquez Notary Public for Rocriquez Notary Public for Rocriquez Notary Public for Rocriquez Notary Public for Rocrowski Califor My Commission Expires: August 6. The construction of the second	Amed Kakker And Acknowledged the BURT MACK, and acknowledged the volunta, act and deed. S ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires August 6, 1993
<pre>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</pre>	Amed Constant And Andread Andread States BURT MACK, and acknowledged the r volunta, act and deed. S ORNIA 1993
<pre>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</pre>	amed contraction acknowledged the surr MACK, and acknowledged the r volunta, act and deed. S ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 ORNIE OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires August 6. 1993 COALE
<pre>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</pre>	amed contraction acknowledged the surr MACK, and acknowledged the r volunta, act and deed. S ORNIA 1993 ORNIA 1993 ORNIE OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires August 6. 1993 COALE

EXHIBIT "A"

25525

All that portion of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 34, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at a point in the South line of said Section 34, 640 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section; thence North 20 degrees 40' West 31.5 feet; thence North 2 degrees 50' East 754 feet; thence North 50 degrees 49' West 175 feet; thence South 88 degrees 47' West 285.8 feet; thence North 38 degrees 35' West 394.2 feet; thence West 38 feet to a point in the West boundary of said SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of said section, at a point 1195 feet North of the Southwest corner of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of said section; thence South 1195 feet; thence East 680 feet to the point of beginning. LESS AND EXCEPTING rights of way for county roads and drainage ALSO, LESS one acre in the Southeast corner of said tract heretofore deeded to the Klamath Irrigation District, EXCEPT for those parcels deeded by the parties hereto which said deeds are Recorded in Volume M-69 of Deeds, Page 2060; and Volume M-69 of Deeds, Page 2156.

CODE 164 MAP 3909-3400 TL 2400

		OUNTI OF KLAMAT	H: ss.				
Fil	ed for record at reque		n Title Co.				
, U	Dec.	A.D., 19 <u></u> at	the second se	lock M., and	duly recorded in V	27th	day
FE	E \$38.00			Evelyn Biehr			,
				By Qaul	ne Mullind	are	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH